## RESOLUTION NO. 5838

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE APPROVING REVOCABLE LICENSES WITH THE UNITED STATES COAST GUARD FOR CITY'S USE OF COAST GUARD PROPERTY FOR THE FRONT NINE OF THE MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE AND FOR THE LIGHTHOUSE MUSEUM

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Those two revocable licenses, numbered DTCG-Z71112-87-RP-007L and DTCG-Z71112-87-RP-009L, allowing City's use for a period of twenty-five years of Coast Guard property for golf course and museum purposes, said licenses on file in the office of the City Clerk, hereby are approved.

SECTION 2. The Mayor is authorized and directed to sign said licenses on behalf of the City.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE this 19th day of August, 1987, by the following vote:

AYES:

Cavallaro, Eaton, Fisher, Gasperson, Nunn, Russell, and

Whitman

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

APPROVED: August 19, 1987

MORRIS G. FISHER, Mayor

ATTEST:

FRED SMITH, City Clerk

APPROVED:

GEORGE C. THACHER, City Attorney